LASE Contacts
Local Administrators of Special Education
LASE groups meet monthly throughout the school year to
 share information about special education programs. 
Contact the LASE group president in your area for times, dates, and locations of meetings. 
If you have updated information for this list, please call Reta Tyrrell (417-926-2140) or send an email to reta.tyrrell@gmail.com.
Central MO LASE
Dr. David Wilson

Executive Director of Special Services

Phone: 573-214-3462
Email: dawilson@cpsk12.org
Chariton Valley LASE
Meets at: China Garden Restaurant, Moberly
1st Thursday of the Month (except Jan -2nd Thurs)

Beth Andrews
Director of Special Services
Westran R-I
601 Hornet Lane
Huntsville, MO 65259
Phone: 660-277-3723
Email: bandrews@westran.k12.mo.us
ECSE Coalition Contact
Meets in Jefferson City

4 times per year, 9:30a-2:30p

Becky Gossett

Executive Director of Special Programs

Liberty School District

9600 NE 79th St.

Kansas City, Mo. 64158

Phone:  (816) 736-5324

Email: bgossett@liberty.k12.mo.us
Franklin County Cooperative LASE
Meets at: Franklin County Co-op Office in St. Clair, MO ; 

2nd Wed. of the month, 10:00a
Cheri Fortney
Co-Director of Franklin Co. Sped. Coop.
1773 W. Springfield
St. Clair, MO 63077
Phone: (636) 629-3571
Fax: (636) 629-6619
Email: cfortney@stcmo.org
Jefferson City/Columbia LASE
Meets at: Dix Road Education Center 
204 Dix Road

Jeff City, Mo.

2nd Thurs. of the Month, 10:30a
Cindy Wibberg

Director of Special Services

Cole County R-V

Phone:  573-498-4004

Email:  

cindy.wibberg@coler5.us  

JJCBS LASE 
Meets at: Pizza Hut in Harrisonville, 2nd Thursday at 11:30a 
Fred Pellerito
Midway R-I School District
Email: fpellerito@midwayk12.net 
-or-

Nancy Engle
Special Ed. Director
Sherwood Cass R-VII School District 
33300 South Sherwood Drive PO Box 98
Creighton, MO 64739-009
Phone: (660) 499-2202, ext.153
Email: Nengle@sherwoodk12.net
Kansas City LASE
Meets at the Stansbury Leadership Bldg, Lee’s Summit; 1st Fri. of the month, 9:00-11:00a
Kim Bielawski
Director of Special Services

Raytown School District
Phone:  (816-)268-7000
Email:  Kim.Bielawski@raytownschools.org
Lake Area Directors (LAD)
Meets last Tues. of the month at various restaurants, 11:30a

Tammy Lupardus
Director of Special Programs

Lebanon R-III
1310 East Route 66
Lebanon, MO 65536
Phone: (417) 533-3911
Email: tlupardus@ lebanon.k12.mo.us
Mid-Missouri (Maggies) LASE 
Meets at: Library Conference

Room at Montgomery City Public Library; 2nd Thursday of the Month, 1:00-3:00p

Sheryl Mitchell
Director of Special Services
Gasconade County R-I
164 Blue Pride Dr.
Hermann, MO 65041
Phone: 573-486-2116, ext. 1305
Fax: 573-486-3032
Email: smitchell@hermann.k12.mo.us 

-or-
Vicki Zuhone
Special Education Administrator
Wright City R-II
100 Wildcat Drive
Wright City, MO 63390
Phone: 636-745-7412
Email: vicki.zuhone@wrightcity.k12.mo.us
North Central LASE
Meets at BTC Bank in Chillicothe
Pam Fetter

Special Ed. Director 
Chillicothe R-II School District
PO Box 530

Chillicothe, MO  64601

Phone: (660) 646-4566
Email:

pfetter@chillicotheschools.org
-or-

Karie Black

Special Ed. Director

Chillicothe R-II School District
PO Box 530

Chillicothe, MO  64601

Phone: (660) 646-4566
Email: kblack@chillicotheschools.org
Northeast LASE Group
Meets at: Kirksville Regional Center; 2nd Friday of each month at 10:00a

Christy Yost
Special Ed. Director
North Shelby

Phone: (573) 633-2410, ext. 35

Email: christyy@nshelby.k12.mo.us
Northwest LASE
Meets at: Maryville R-II Administration Building
Tamara Lynn

Director, Maryville R-II

1212 A S. Main St.

Maryville, MO 64468

Phone: 660-582-3768

Fax: 660-582-2807

Email: lynnt@maryville.k12.mo.us
-or-

Jodie Kurtz

Special Ed. Director

Maryville R-II

Phone: (816) 752-8614

Email: kurtjod@maryville.k12.mo.us
SEMO LASE
Meets at: Various Locations

Cindy Rhodes
Director of Special Services
Richland R-I
24456 State Hwy 14
Essex, MO  63846
Phone: 573-283-5333,ext. 219
Fax: 573-283-5798
Email: rhodesc@richland.k12.mo.us
South Central LASE
Meets: Rolla Technical Center Center, 3rd  Friday of each month,  10:00a to 12:00p
Vicki Gorsuch
Special Ed. Director

Crawford Co. R-II

Cuba, MO

Phone:  (573) 885-2534

Email:  Vgorsuch@cuba.k12.mo.us
Southwest Joplin Area LASE
Meets at Joplin Admin. Bldg., 2nd Thursday of the month

Beth James

Director of Special Services

Carthage R-9School District

Phone:  (417) 359-7004

Email:  jamesb@carthagetigers.org 
Springfield Area LASE
Meets at: McAlister’s Deli in Springfield, 12:00-2:00p,

 1st or 2nd Friday of the month

Liz Smith
Director of Special Services 
Reeds Spring Public Schools
Phone: (417) 272-8173
Email: esmith@wolves.k12.mo.us
St. Charles County LASE
Meets select Thursdays, 9:00-11:00a
Tami Yates
Executive Director of Special Services
Fort Zumwalt School District
Email: tyates@fz.k12.mo.us
St. Louis Charter School LASE

Kari Kraichely

Special Ed Director

St. Louis Charter Schools

314-349-1388, ext. 11005
kkraichely@KIPPstl.org 

St. Louis Metropolitan Region LASE
Meets at: St. Louis RPDC
Kim Meyers
Special Ed. Director
Special School District
12110 Clayton Road
Town & Country, MO 63131
Phone: (314) 989-8205
Email: kmeyers@ssdmo.org
West Central LASE
Meets at Smith-Cotton High School Library;  1:00-3:00p,

2nd Thursday of the month
Sarah Mason

Process Coordinator

Clinton School District

Phone:  (660) 885-8768, ext.2

Email:  smason@clinton.k12.mo.us 
LASE/MO-CASE Coordinator
Ms. Reta Tyrrell
LASE Coordinator

Mountain Grove R-III School District)

405 N. Oakland Ave.

Mountain Grove, MO  65711

Phone:  (417) 926-2140

Email:  reta.tyrrell@gmail.com

